RESOLUTION NO. 2001- 52

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CERTIFYING THAT THE YULEE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT PROVIDES FIRE FIGHTING SERVICES TO NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

WHEREAS, the Yulee Volunteer Fire Department provides fire fighting services to Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, the Yulee Volunteer Fire Department requires a resolution pursuant to IRS regulations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this $\underline{26th}$ day of February, 2001, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as follows;

1. Certifies that the Yulee Volunteer Fire Department provides fire fighting services to Nassau County.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

MARIANNE MARSHALL

Its: Chairman

ATTEST:

J. M. "CHIP" OXLEY, JR.

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:

MICHART SI MULLIN